

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar,

New Delhi-110 017.

Website: <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>, Telefax: 26673608

ENGAGEMENT OF A CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS (CAG Empanelled) for CERTIFICATION OF REPAIR & MAINTENANCE EXPENSES (R&M) AND ADMINISTRATION AND GENERAL EXPENSES (A&G) FOR BRPL AND BYPL for FY 2004-05 and FY 2005-06

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission (DERC); invites bids from reputed Chartered Accountants (CAG empanelled) for certification of R&M and A&G Expenses for BRPL and BYPL for FY 2004-05 and FY 2005-06.

The request for proposal indicating detailed Terms of References (TOR) for the assignment is available on **DERC website (**www.derc.gov.in**)**.

Interested Bidders may submit their Bid addressed to the Secretary, DERC latest by 1500 hours on 27.04.2015.

Secretary,

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission